

100990462

Assistant Commiss Box Assignments Washington, D.C.		100990462 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark
				Attorney Docket No. 100378
To th	e Assistant Comm	issioner for Patents: Please re	ecord the attach	ed original document or copy thereof.
Nils Ing David S	f conveying party(var ANDERMO KURNIK DELANY	ies):	M 20	ame and address of receiving party(ies): ITUTOYO CORPORATION -1, SAKADO 1-CHOME, TAKATSU-KU AWASAKI, KANAGAWA 213, JAPAN
B. Addition	nal name(s) of con	veying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
3. A. Nature	of conveyance:		B. A	dditional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No
	ment	☐ Merger		
☐ Security	y Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
Other_				
B. Executi	on Date: March 1	2, 1999	09/	268,674
4. A. If this	document is being	filed together with a new app	lication, the ex	ecution date of the application is: March 12
B. Patent A	Application No.(s)		C. Pa	itent No.(s)
		Additional numbers at	ached? Ye	es 🛮 No
	dress of party to wo	vhom correspondence e mailed:	6. Total n	umber of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Jam</u>	es A. Oliff		7. A. To	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
			B. En	closed (Check No. <u>67007</u>)
Address:	OLIFF & BERRID P.O. Box 199 Alexandria, VA	928		any overpayment or charge any underpayment account number 15-0461.
		nd belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true ar	nd correct and any attached copy is a true c
Ronald E. Pra	ff Registration No ass, Jr. Registratio			Date: March 16, 1999
MGUYEN 00000300			ncluding cover	sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 9828 FRAME: 0139

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Nils Ingvar Al	IDERMO	(5)					
ι= -,	Insert Name(s)	(2) David SKURN	IIK	(6)					
	of Inventor(s)	(3) Mark L. DELA	NY						
		(4)(8)							
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) MITUTOYO CORPORATION							
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 20-1, Sakado 1-chome, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa 213, Japan							
(11)	Insert	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other countries: in the invention; in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said applications including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention, known as							
,	Identification, such as Title, Case		-						
	Number or Foreign	(Attorney Docket No. 100378).							
	Application Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on							
(10)		even date herewith or		••	•				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on <u>Man</u>	ch 12, 1999	9					
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13) U.S. Applicati	on Serial Number						
	for filed applications	. , ,	ch 16, 199	9					
	D. D. J. Hardanadaa			action with any application	on and/or arent for the invention and also to				
execu	te separate assignments in	connection with such app	lications and grant:	s as the Assignee may de		,			
annlic	Each undersigned ag ation or grant for the inventor	rees to execute all papers	necessary in conne to the Assignee in e	ection with any interferer	ce which may be declared concerning any aining evidence and going forward with su	ch			
interfe	erence.								
or pro	visions of the International	Convention for Protection	n of Industrial Pro	perty or similar agreeme	may be necessary in connection with claim nts.	.S			
_	 Each undersigned agnee in the United States and 	rees to perform all affirm	ative acts which m	ay be necessary to obtain	, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the				
_	5) Each undersigned au	thorizes and requests the	Commissioner of I	Patents and other issuing	authorities to issue any and all grants				
resulti	ing from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as he has not executed, and	Assignee of the entition will not execute, a	tire interest, and covenan	ts that he has full right to convey the entire ict herewith, and agrees that this assignmen	ıt i			
	ng on him and his heirs, suc	ccessors, assigns and lega	l representatives.						
that m	 6) Each undersigned he has be necessary or desirab 	le in order to comply with	the rules of any is	ssuing authority, including	on this assignment any further identification g the United States Patent and Trademark	11			
Office	e, for recordation of this do	cument.							
	In witness whereof, exe	cuted by the undersigned			ne(s).				
Date	March 19, 19		ntor Signature 🏑	16 Jugar Aug	(SEAL)				
Date	March 12, 19	199 Inve	ntor Signature	Dals	(SEAL)				
Date	March 12,10	999 Inve	ntor Signature	mark X	Delanoz (SEAL)				
Date		Inve	ntor Signature		(SEAL)				
Date		Inve	ntor Signature		(SEAL)				
	This assignment should	preferably be signed before	ore: (a) a Notary Pu	iblic if within the U.S.A.	(b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If				
	er, then it should be signed			here:	Alund				
Date	- Much /		vitness	Jan 161.	X Miles.				
Date		V	Vitness	-					

RECORDED: 03/16/1999

PATENT REEL: 9828 FRAME: 0140